UNOFFICIAL COPY



Doc#: 1226501032 Fee: \$64.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 09/21/2012 09:36 AM Pg: 1 of 3

WARRANTY DEED Statutory (Illinois) (Individual to Bank)

THE GRANTOR

33 WEST CORPORATION, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten and No/100 DOLLARS (\$10.00) and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid, CONVEYS and WARRANTS to

SYNERGY PROPERTY HOLDINGS, LLC, One Pierce Place, Suite 1500, Itasca, Illinois 60143

the described Real Faute situated in the County of Cook in the State of Illinois, to wit:

Common Address: 33 West Sauk Trail, South Chicago Heights, Illinois 60411

P.I.N.: 32-32-212-026-000; 32-32-212-027-020; 32 -32-212-028-000; and 32-32-212-029-000

SUBJECT TO: covenants, conditions, and restrictions of record and to General Taxes for 2010 and subsequent years;

Mortgage dated September 22, 2006 and recorded on November 1.0, 2006 with the Cook County Recorder of Deeds as Doc. No. 0632215055 executed by 33 West Corporation in favor of First Midwest Bank.

anio Gazzello

ABOVE SPACE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

Assignment of Rents dated September 22, 2006 and recorded on November 20, 1006 with the Cook County Recorder of Deeds as Doc. No. 0632215056 executed by 33 West Corporation in favor of First Midwest Brak.

Dated this 21 day of Decarb 1 2011

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Grantor has caused its name to be signed to these presents on the day an 1 year first above written.

GRANTORS:

33 WEST CORPORATION

33 WEST CORPORATION

ву с

S A P 3 S A SC A

1226501032D Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

State of tillions) SS				
County of Cook	ý				_
1, the undersigned, personally known to day in person and a therein set forth.	icknowledged signii	and for the County and State afore persons whose names are subscring and delivering the said Deed, a	s a free and voluntary ac	et, for the uses and purpo	GOZZIO e me this ses ses socio Buoscio Sion Expires
Given under my ha		, this <u>21</u> day of <u>Desember</u> , 20	011	(IN GEAL PI	R 19, 2013
Commission expire	12-19	, 20 <u>13</u>	Roha	NOTARY PUBLIC	<u></u>
This instrument wa	s prepared by	Richard J. Jancasz Meltzer & Purtill & Stelle LLC .515 F. Woodfield Road, Secon Senz amburg, Illinois 60173	d Floor		
SEND SUBSEQUI	ENT TAX BILLS	0			
MAII. TO:		David J. Austin First Midwest Bank One Pierce Place, Suite '500 Itasca, Illinois 60143			
OR	RECORDER'S O	FFICE BOX NO.	Ro		
EXEMPT UNI	DER PROVISIO	ONS OF PARAGRAPH LS 9/1/19 DATE BOYERS	SELLER ON REPR	ROPERTY TAX CO	

1226501032D Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL CO

STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated: September 7, 2012

GRANTOR:

33 WEST CORPORATION

By:

Samuel J. humer

Its:

Agent

Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said Grantor

day of September, 2012

"OFFICIAL SEAL" Irene A Schulte Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 4/15/2013

> "OFFICIAL SEA Irene A Schulte Notary Public, State of Illin

My Commission Expires 4/15/2013

Notary Public

The grantee or his agent affirms and verifies that the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an little is corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partiership authorized to do business or acquired and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated: September 7, 2012

GRANTEE:

SYNERGY PROPERT

Samuel J. S humer

Title:

Its Attorne

Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said Grantee

Notary Public

day of September, 2012

NOTE:

Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

(Attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under the provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)